

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-182

ENOCH D. HALL

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee.

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ON APPEAL FROM THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PAMELA J. BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE
KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
Fla. Bar No. 998818
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
444 SEABREEZE BLVD., SUITE 500
DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32114
(386)238-4990
FAX-(386)226-0457

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....51

ARGUMENTS.....52

I. THE DENIAL OF THE MOTION TO SUPPRESS CLAIM.....52

II. THE MEDICAL EXAMINER TESTIMONY CLAIM.....55

III. THE PRIOR VIOLENT FELONY AGGRAVATOR.....58

IV. THE "NON-STATUTORY AGGRAVATION" CLAIM.....63

V. THE "IMPROPER DEATH SENTENCE" CLAIM.....66

VI. THE *RING V. ARIZONA* CLAIM92

CONCLUSION.....94

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....94

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....95

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Abdool v. State,
53 So. 3d 208 (Fla. 2010) 93

Aguirre-Jarquin v. State,
9 So. 3d 593 (Fla. 2009)..... 67, 75, 80, 88

Allred v. State,
55 So. 3d 1267 (Fla. 2010) 87

Almeida v. State,
748 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1999) 90

Alston v. State,
723 So. 2d 148 (Fla. 1998) 66

Anderson v. State,
863 So. 2d 169 (Fla. 2003) 75

Bonifay v. State,
626 So. 2d 1310 (Fla. 1993) 53

Bottoson v. Moore,
833 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2002) 93

Brown v. State,
719 So. 2d 882 (Fla. 1998) 60

Buzia v. State,
926 So. 2d 1203 (Fla. 2006) 80, 92

Campbell v. State,
571 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1990) 82

Chambers v. State,
742 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999) 53

Coday v. State,
946 So. 2d 988 (Fla. 2006) 83

Cole v. State,
701 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 1997) 56, 58, 64

<i>Cox v. State,</i> 819 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 2002)	62
<i>Crawford [v. Washington,</i> 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	59
<i>Davis V. State,</i> 594 So. 2d 264 (Fla. 1992)	53
<i>Deparvine v. State,</i> 995 So. 2d 351 (Fla. 2008)	72
<i>Dillow v. State,</i> 884 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	55
<i>Douglas v. State,</i> 878 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2004)	57
<i>Dufour v. State,</i> 495 So. 2d 154 (Fla. 1986)	63
<i>Duncan v. State,</i> 619 So. 2d 279 (Fla. 1993)	62
<i>Elledge v. State,</i> 346 So. 2d 998 (Fla. 1977)	63
<i>Elledge v. State,</i> 706 So. 2d 1340 (Fla. 1997)	60, 61
<i>Escobar v. State,</i> 699 So. 2d 988 (Fla. 1997)	53
<i>Ferrell v. State,</i> 680 So. 2d 390 (Fla. 1996)	89
<i>Finney v. State,</i> 660 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 1995)	62
<i>Foster v. State,</i> 778 So. 2d 906 (Fla. 2000)	72
<i>Frances v. State,</i> 970 So. 2d 806 (Fla. 2007)	81, 93

<i>Franklin v. State,</i> 965 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 2007)	72
<i>Frye v. United States,</i> 293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir. 1923)	56
<i>General Elec. Co. v. Joiner,</i> 522 U.S. 136, 118 S.Ct. 512 , 139 L.Ed.2d 508 (1997)	56, 58, 64
<i>Guardado v. State,</i> 965 So. 2d 108 (Fla. 2007)	67, 94
<i>Guzman v. State,</i> 721 So. 2d 1155 (Fla. 1998)	80
<i>Hardson v. State,</i> 604 So. 2d 1107 (Fla. 1992)	78
<i>Harris v. State,</i> 438 So. 2d 787 (Fla. 1983)	65
<i>Hodges v. State,</i> 55 So. 3d 515 (Fla. 2010)	88, 93
<i>Hodges v. State,</i> 885 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 2004)	93
<i>James v. State,</i> 695 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 1997)	79
<i>Jent v. State,</i> 408 So. 2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	56, 58, 64
<i>Johnson v. State,</i> 696 So. 2d 326 (Fla. 1997)	55
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 705 So. 2d 1364 (Fla. 1998)	90
<i>Kearse v. State,</i> 770 So. 2d 1119 (Fla. 2000)	82
<i>King v. Moore,</i> 831 So. 2d 143 (Fla. 2002)	93

<i>Kramer v. State</i> , 619 So. 2d 274 (Fla. 1993)	89, 91
<i>LaMarca v. State</i> , 785 So. 2d 1209 (Fla. 2001)	89
<i>Larkins v. State</i> , 739 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1999)	76, 88
<i>Leon v. Wainwright</i> , 734 F.2d 770 (11th Cir. 1984)	54
<i>Lynch v. State</i> , 841 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 2003)	69, 75, 80
<i>Mann v. State</i> , 453 So. 2d 784 (Fla. 1984)	62
<i>Mansfield v. State</i> , 758 So. 2d 636 (Fla. 2000)	82
<i>McGirth v. State</i> , 48 So. 3d 777 (Fla. 2010)	75
<i>McWatters v. State</i> , 36 So. 3d 613 (Fla. 2010)	93
<i>Miller v. State</i> , 42 So. 3d 204 (Fla. 2010)	80, 91
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	53
<i>Nibert v. State</i> , 574 So. 2d 1059 (Fla. 1990)	89, 90
<i>Offord v. State</i> , 959 So. 2d 187 (Fla. 2007)	89, 90
<i>Old Chief v. United States</i> , 519 U.S. 172, 117 S.Ct. 644, 136 L.Ed.2d 574 (1997)	60
<i>Palmes v. Wainwright</i> , 460 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 1984)	87

<i>Pardo v. State</i> , 563 So. 2d 77 (Fla.1990)	81
<i>Parker v. State</i> , 456 So. 2d 436 (Fla. 1984)	65
<i>Parker v. State</i> , 904 So. 2d 370 (Fla. 2005)	93
<i>Perez v. State</i> , 919 So. 2d 347 (Fla. 2005)	57
<i>Pham v. State</i> , 36 Fla. L. Weekly S259 (Fla. June 16, 2011)	75
<i>Poole v. State</i> , 997 So. 2d 382 (Fla. 2008)	93
<i>Porter v. Crosby</i> , 840 So. 2d 981 (Fla. 2003)	93
<i>Porter v. State</i> , 564 So. 2d 1060 (Fla. 1990)	87
<i>Ray v. State</i> , 755 So. 2d 604 (Fla. 2000)	56, 58, 61, 64
<i>Rhodes v. State</i> , 547 So. 2d 1201 (Fla. 1989)	61, 62
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	92, 94
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 699 So. 2d 1343 (Fla. 1997)	89, 90, 91
<i>Rodgers v. State</i> , 948 So. 2d 655 (Fla. 2006)	59, 89
<i>Rodriquez v. State</i> , 753 So. 2d 29 (Fla. 2000)	58, 59, 61, 64
<i>San Martin v. State</i> , 717 So. 2d 462 (Fla. 1998)	52

<i>Schoenwetter v. State</i> , 931 So. 2d 857 (Fla. 2006)	80
<i>Scull v. State</i> , 533 So. 2d 1137 (Fla. 1988)	81
<i>Serrano v. State</i> , 36 Fla. L. Weekly S108 (Fla. Mar. 17, 2011)	66
<i>Sexton v. State</i> , 775 So. 2d 923 (Fla. 2000)	86
<i>Silvia v. State</i> , 36 Fla. L. Weekly S138 (Fla. Apr. 7, 2011)	73, 75, 81, 88
<i>Sims v. Brown</i> , 574 So. 2d 131 (Fla. 1991)	59, 64
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 28 So. 3d 838 (Fla. 2009)	67
<i>Stano v. State</i> , 473 So. 2d 1282 (Fla. 1985)	61, 62
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	63, 65, 76, 81
<i>Swafford v. State</i> , 533 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	72, 80
<i>Teffeteller v. State</i> , 439 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	65, 81, 91
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 548 So. 2d 198 (Fla. 1989)	53
<i>Tompkins v. State</i> , 502 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1986)	61
<i>Trease v. State</i> , 768 So. 2d 1050 (Fla. 2000)	82
<i>Turner v. State</i> , 37 So. 3d 212 (Fla. 2010)	66, 75, 91

<i>United States Fire Insurance Co. v. Dickerson,</i> 82 Fla. 442, 90 So. 613 (1921)	65
<i>United States v. Barbour,</i> 70 F.3d 580 (11th Cir. 1995)	53
<i>United States v. Schwensow,</i> 151 F.3d 650 (7th Cir. 1998)	53
<i>Victorino v. State,</i> 23 So. 3d 87 (Fla. 2009)	93
<i>Walker v. State,</i> 957 So. 2d 560 (Fla. 2007)	75
<i>Walls v. State,</i> 641 So. 2d 381 (Fla. 1994)	87
<i>Willacy v. State,</i> 696 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 1997)	66
<i>Zack v. State,</i> 753 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 2000)	56, 58, 64
<i>Zommer v. State,</i> 31 So. 3d 733 (Fla. 2010)	67, 86, 92
Statutes	
<i>Fla. Stat. §90.104(1)(a)</i>	65
<i>Fla. Stat. §921.141(1)</i>	61
<i>Fla. Stat. §921.141(5)(b)</i>	65
<i>Fla. Stat. §921.141 (6)(b)</i>	83
